Missouri Charge Code Manual
New Reportable Misdemeanor A/Enhanceable Charge Codes 2016

D S R
F EFFECTIVE NCIC NCIC ST TYPE/ N [¢] (¢] CASE
STATUTE NEW CHARGE CODE P DATE END DATE CODE MOD MOD DESCRIPTION CLASS A R C TYPE
FALSE STATEMENT ON LOAN APPLICATION BY FARMING OPERATION, SMALL
30.756 30.756-001Y201526__._ Y 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 BUSINESS OR JOB ENHANCEMENT BUSINESS M/ A N M
KNOWINGLY/WILLFULLY DISCLOSE CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION FROM
37.725 37.725-001Y20157399._ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 EXAMINATION FROM CHILD ADVOCACY TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSON(S) M/A N M
37.730 37.730-001Y20157399._ Y 2016701701 73 99 0123 KNOWINGLY/WILLFULLY VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 37.730 M7 A N M
FALSELY CERTIFYING FACT(S) COVERED BY COUNTY FINANCIAL
50.800 50.800-001Y20152699._ Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 STATEMENT (2ND, 3RD, AND 4TH CLASS COUNTIES) M N M
VIOLATION OR ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR ORDERS (NON-
64.295 64.295-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 CHARTER 1ST CLASS COUNTY) M/A N M
VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR ORDERS (2ND
64.690 64.690-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 AND 3RD CLASS COUNTIES) M/A N M
VIOLATION OF ZONING REGULATIONS, RESTRICTIONS OR ORDERS
64.895 64.895-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 (UNINCORPORATED AREA) M/A N M
LOBBYIST KNOWINGLY OMIT, CONCEAL OR FALSIFY INFORMATION
105.473 105.473-001Y201526__._ Y 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 REQUIRED IN MONTHLY REPORTS M/A N M
KNOWINGLY, WITH MALICE, FILE A FALSE COMPLAINT AGAINST AN
105.961 105.961-001Y201526__._ Y 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 INDIVIDUAL IN REFERENCE TO THE ETHICS LAW M/A N M
KNOWINGLY VIOLATE CONFIDENTIALITY OF AN ETHICS COMPLAINT
105.961 105.961-002Y20152699. _ Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL M/A N M
FALSELY SWEARING TO A CIRCULATORS AFFIDAVIT KNOWING IT TO BE
116.080 116.080-001Y20155999. _ Y 2016/01/01 59 99 0123 FALSE M/A N M
116.100 116.100-001Y20155999. _ Y 2016701701 59 99 0123 KNOWINGLY FILE A FALSE WITHDRAWAL STATEMENT M7 A N M
EMPLOYER/COMMITTEE/LABOR ORGANIZATION RECEIVE/CAUSE POLITICAL
130.028 130.028-002Y20155999. _ Y 2016/01/01 59 99 0123 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM MEMBERS OR EMPLOYEES, EXCEPT BY CONSENT M/ A N M
DIRECT PAYROLL DEDUCTION TO A CONTINUING POLITICAL COMMITTEE,
130.028 130.028-003Y20155999. _ Y 2016/01/01 59 99 0123 OTHER THAN THE COMMITTEE CHOSEN BY THE EMPLOYEE M/A N M
PURPOSELY FAILING TO PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF COMMITTEE
130.031 130.031-003Y20155999. _ Y 2016/01/01 59 99 0123 TREASURER ON PRINTED MATTER RELATIVE TO A CANDIDATE M/A N M
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE LAW (CHAPTER
130.081 130.081-001Y20155999. _ Y 2016/01/01 59 99 0123 130) M/A N M
130.081 130.081-002Y20155999. _ Y 2016/01/01 59 99 0123 FAILURE TO FILE CAMPAIGN FINANCE DISCLOSURE REPORT PURPOSELY M/ A N M
FALSE CERTIFICATION TO STATEMENT FILED WITH COUNTY ASSESSOR
137.420 137.420-001Y20152699. _ Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD M/A N M
OPERATE AS AN INTER-STATE MOTOR FUEL USER WITHOUT BEING
142.830 142.830-001Y201554__.0 Y 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LICENSED AS SUCH M/A N T
142.905 142.905-001Y201561__._ Y 2016701701 61 02, 99 0123 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX EVASION M7 A N M
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TRANSPORTATION OFFENSE - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT
142.914 142.914-001Y201561__._ Y 2016/01/01 61 02, 99 0123 OFFENSE M/A N M
SELL/USE/DELIVER/STORE OR IMPORT FOR SALE/USE/DELIVERY/STORAGE
142.923 142.923-001Y201561__._ Y 2016/01/01 61 02, 99 0123 OF MOTOR FUEL WHERE NO TAX PAID M/ A N M




142.929 142.929-001Y20156199. _ Y 2016701701 61 99 0123 IOLATION OF IMPORTATION OF FUEL LAWS M7 A N N N M
142.932 142.932-001Y201561__._ Y 2016701701 61 02, 99 0123 EVASION OF TAX'RELATED TO MOTOR FUEL WITH DYE M7 A N N N M
142.944 142.944-001Y20156199. _ Y 2016/01/01 61 99 0123 REFUSING INSPECTION OF MOTOR FUEL RECORDS IN ORDER TO EVADE TAX|M / A N N N M
EMPLOYER, WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, WILLFULLY FAILED TO FILE
143.221 143.221-002Y20156199. _ Y 2016/01/01 61 99 0123 RETURN/TRUTHFULLY ACCOUNT FOR/PAY WITHHOLDING TAX M N N N M
144.083 144.083-001Y201561__._ Y 2016701701 61 02, 99 0123 MAKING SALES AT RETAIL WITHOUT RETAIL LICENSE M7 A N N N M
149.035 149.035-001Y20157399. _ Y 2016701701 73 99 0123 SALE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS WITHOUT WHOLESALER LICENSE M7 A N N N M
POSSESS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SALE, ANY CIGARETTES TO WHICH THE
149.051 149.051-001Y20157399. _ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 REQUIRED STAMPS/METER UNITS NOT AFFIXED M/A N N N M
150.465 150.465-001Y20152699. _ Y 2016701701 26 99 0123 ILLEGAL SALES BY INTINERANT VENDOR OR PEDDLER M7 A N N N M
FALSIFY REPORT OR WITHHOLD INFORMATION RELATING TO
160.261 160.261-001Y201526__._ Y 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 INVESTIGATION/REPORT OF SCHOOL VIOLENCE M/A N N N M
VIOLATION REGARDING CONFIDENTIALITY OF REPORTS/RECORDS OF
161.409 161.409-001Y20157399. _ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 MISSOURI COMMISSION FOR THE DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING M/A N N N M
KNOWINGLY SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMATION REGARDING RESIDENCY FOR|
167.020 167.020-001Y20153899. _ Y 2016/01/01 38 99 0123 SCHOOL REGISTRATION M/A N N N M
171.181 171.181-001Y20152699. _ Y 2016701701 26 99 0123 SCHOOL DISTRICT EMPLOYEE SELLING COMMODITIES TO SCHOOL M7 A N N N M
191.658 191.658-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 RNOWINGLY DISCLOSE INFORMATION OR FTV RESULTS OF ANOTHER M7 A N N N M
PERSON, FIRM, CORPORATION OR ASSOCIATION VIOLATING ANY OF THE
ORDER/ORDINANCES ADOPTED, PROMULGATED, PUBLISHED BY COUNTY
192.300 192.300-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 COMMISSION M/ A N N N M
RELEASE OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES INFORMATION
192.665 192.665-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 REGARDING DISCOUNTS OR CANCER PATIENT IDENTITY M/A N N N M
193.315 193.315-002Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 REFUSAL TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TO VITAL RECORDS M7 A N N N M
194.200 194.200-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 FAILURE TO PROPERLY DISPOSE OF STILLBORN CHILD M7 A N N N M
197.276 197.276-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 PROVIDING HOSPICE CARE WITHOUT CERTIFICATE M7 A N N N M
198.015 198.015-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 OPERATING RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITY WITHOUT A LICENSE M7 A N N N M
198.090 198.090-001Y201526__._ Y 2016701701 26 02, 99 0123 DIVERSION OF NURSING HOME RESIDENT'S FUND M7 A N N N M
EMPLOYEE OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
KNOWINGLY DISCLOSE TIME OF UNANNOUNCED INSPECTION OF LICENSED
198.526 198.526-001Y20157399. _ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 FACILITY M/ A N N N M
DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION REGARDING ELECTRONIC TRANSFER OF
208.182 208.182-001Y20157399. _ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 BENEFITS M/ A N N N M
FAILURE OF OWNER TO PREVENT ANIMAL FROM CHASING/HARASSING
209.202 209.202-004Y20157399._ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 SERVICE DOG SO AS TO INTERFERE WITH DOG'S DUTIES M/A N N N M
DISCLOSURE OF A CONVERSATION BETWEEN A PERSON WHO CAN HEAR
209.265 209.265-001Y20157399._ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 AND A DEAF PERSON M/A N N N M
UNAUTHORIZED DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION ON CHILD ABUSE OR
210.150 210.150-001Y20157399._ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 NEGLECT REGISTRY M/A N N N M
MAKE REQUEST TO REOPEN CHILDREN'S DIVISION INVESTIGATION BASED
210.152 210.152-001Y20153899._ Y 2016/01/01 38 99 0123 ON FACTS KNOWN TO BE FALSE M/A N N N M
ESTABLISH/MAINTAIN/OPERATE A CHILD CARE FACILITY WITHOUT LICENSE
GRANTED BY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES -
210.211 210.211-002Y20155599. _ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M/ A N N N M
FAILURE OF A CHILD CARE FACILITY TO HAVE PREMISES INSPECTED/TO
210.256 210.256-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 SUPPLY NOTICE OF PARENTAL RESPONSIBILITY - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE |M / A N N N M




TZ.131 TZ.131-001V201520_._ | 7 7016701701 79 07, 05, 99 0123 ANDALIZING PRIVATE CEMETERY W7 A N N N ™
T7.255 TZ.255-001V201520_._ | ¥ 7016701701 79 07, 05, 99 0123 DEFACING NATIVE AMERICAN CEMETERY W7 A N N N ™
VIOLATION OF REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED FOR RECORDS MAINTAINED BY
217.075 217.075-001Y20152699._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS M/ A N N N M
OPERATING, ESTABLISHING OR MAINTAINING A JUNKYARD WITHOUT A
226.670 226.670-001Y201554__.0 | Y 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LICENSE M N N N M
POSSESSION FOR SALE OR COLLECTION OF PLANTS/PLANT PARTS
229.479 229.479-001Y20157399._ | Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 COLLECTED FROM ANY COUNTY/STATE HIGHWAY OR ROADWAY M/ A N N N M
B2.040 B2.040-001V201562_._ |V 7016701701 73 0T, 02, 03,99 [0123 PURGUE/ TARE/RILL7POSSESS OR DISPOSE OF WILDUIFE TLLEGALLY W7 A N N N T
B2.060 B2.060-001V201562_._ |V 2016701701 73 07, 99 0123 FATCORE TO PRODUCE FISHING LICENSE W7 A N N N T
FRAUDULENTLY SECURING CERTIFICATE/LICENSE/PRIVILEGE FROM THIS
252.160 252.160-001Y201562__._ | Y 2016/01/01 62 04, 99 0123 STATE - WILDLIFE M/ A N N N c
B2.100 B2.100-001V201562_._ |V 2016701701 73 0T, 02, 03,99 [0123 POSSESSTON OR CONTROL OF TLLEGALLY OBTAINED WILDLIFE W7 A N N N T
52225 B2.225-001V20156200. | ¥ 2016701701 73 1] 0123 BREACH OF CONFIDENTIALTTY REGARDING GAME VIOLATORS W7 A N N N T
SALE OF WILDLIFE TAKEN IN VIOLATION OF MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF
252.235 252.235-003Y201562__._ | Y 2016/01/01 62 01, 02,03,99 [0123 CONSERVATION REGULATIONS - 1ST OFFENSE (VALUE LESS THAN $500) |m 7 A N N N M
57241 B7.241-001V201562_. | ¥ 7016701701 52 07, 99 0123 HONTINGZFTSHING WITH A SUSPENDED, REVORED OR DENTED PERMIT [V 7 N N N T
©3.420 B3.420-001V201520_. | ¥ 7016701701 75 03, 0G, 09 0123 TOLATION RECATING TO EXCAVATION OF ABANDONED SHIPWRECKS [V 7 N N N ™
T6.637 B6.637-001V20155500_ | v 2016701701 ) o9 0123 TOCATION OF WATER WELL DRILLERS ACT L4 N N N ™
T0.270 B0.270-001V 20155500 | ¥ 7016701701 55 00 0123 TCCEGAL DISPOSAL OF WASTE TTRES - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE w7 N N N ™
B0.281 0. 281-001V 20155500 | ¥ 7016701701 55 00 0123 SELLING PRODUCTS TN UNCABELED PLASTIC CONTATNER w7 N N N ™
MINING COMPANY SUBMIT FALSE/FRAUDULENT INFORMATION REGARDING
260.575 260.575-001Y20155599._ | Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 CLEAN-UP OF ENVIRONMENTAL VIOLATIONS M7/ A N N N M
VIOLATE NURSERY DEALER REGISTRATION INSPECTION CERTIFICATE AND
263.070 263.070-001Y201555__._ | Y 2016/01/01 55 12, 99 0123 REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION M/ A N N N M
T4.101 ©4.101-001V20155500. | ¥ 7016701701 55 00 0123 TOLATION OF MISSOURT APICOLTURE LAW w7 N N N ™
ENGAGE IN MISLEADING/DECEPTIVE PRACTICE IN ADVERTISEMENT/OFFER
265.494 265.494-001Y201526__._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 02, 07, 99 0123 FOR SALE/SELL/ALL OR PART OF CARCASS/FOOD PLAN M/ A N N N M
KNOWINGLY FAIL TO OBTAIN A LICENSE TO MANUFACTURE/DISTRIBUTE
266.165 266.165-001Y20157399._ | Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 COMMERCIAL FEED M/ A N N N M
KNOWINGLY FAIL TO FILE A QUARTERLY TONNAGE REPORT REGARDING
266.190 266.190-001Y20157399._ | Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 COMMERCIAL FEED M/ A N N N M
QUARANTINE VIOLATIONS/INTERFERENCE WITH STATE VETERINARIAN
267.230 267.230-001Y20155599._ | Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 NOTIFIED TO QUARANTINE ANIMALS M/ A N N N M
OPERATE ANIMAL CARE FACILITY AS A BREEDER OR DEALER WITHOUT
273.329 273.329-001Y20155599._ | Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 LICENSE M/ A N N N M
73.348 73.348-001V 20155500 | ¥ 7016701701 1313 35 0123 TOLATING RULES/STANDARDS REGARDING ANTMAL CARE FACILTTIES . [VM 7 A N N N ™
HOUSING ANIMALS IN STACKED CAGES WITHOUT AN IMPERVIOUS BARRIER
273.359 273.359-001Y20155599._ | Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 BETWEEN CAGE LEVELS M/ A N N N M
KNOWINGLY ACCEPT STATE ADMINISTERED/SUBSIDIZED TAX CREDIT/TAX
ABATEMENT OR LOAN FROM STATE WHEN NEGLIGENTLY EMPLOYING AN
285.025 285.025-001Y20156199._ | Y 2016/01/01 61 99 0123 ILLEGAL ALIEN M/ A N N N M
FRAUD/MISREPRESENTATION RELATED TO EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
288.395 288.395-001Y20152699._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 BENEFITS - 1ST OFFENSE M/ A N N N M
302.020 302.020-003Y201554__.0 | Y 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE - 1ST OFFENSE[M N N Y M
OPERATE VEHICLE ON HIGHWAY WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE - 2ND
302.020 302.020-004Y201554__.0 | Y 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OFFENSE M N N Y M




OPERATE MOTORCYCLE WHEN DRIVER'S LICENSE NOT VALIDATED FOR

302.020 302.020-005Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 SUCH OPERATION - 1ST OFFENSE M
OPERATE MOTORCYCLE WHEN DRIVER'S LICENSE NOT VALIDATED FOR
302.020 302.020-006Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 SUCH OPERATION - 2ND OFFENSE M
302.020 302.020-007Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 PERMIT UNVALIDATED LICENSEE TO OPERATE MOTORCYCLE - 1ST OFFENSE M
OPERATE VEHICLE WITH AN INSTRUCTION PERMIT OR LICENSE ISSUED TO
302.020 302.020-008Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 ANOTHER - 1ST OFFENSE M
OPERATED MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT OBTAINING NEW DRIVER'S LICENSE
302.200 302.200-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 AFTER BEING REVOKED/SUSPENDED M
DISPLAY OR POSSESS FICTITIOUS, CANCELED, SUSPENDED, REVOKED OR
302.220 302.220-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 ALTERED DRIVER'S LICENSE M/A
MADE FALSE STATEMENT/AFFIDAVIT OR KNOWINGLY SWORE/AFFIRMED
302.230 302.230-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FALSELY TO ANY MATTER REQUIRED BY SECTIONS 302.010-302.540 M/ A
COMMITS/ASSISTS ANOTHER IN COMMITTING FRAUD/DECEPTION DURING
302.233 302.233-001Y20152699. _ 2016/01/01 26 99 013 LICENSE EXAMINATION M/ A
KNOWINGLY CONCEAL/PROVIDE FALSE INFORMATION/COMMIT FRAUD IN
302.233 302.233-002Y201526__._ 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 APPLICATION FOR LICENSE/PERMIT M/ A
302.272 302.272-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATE SCHOOL BUS WITHOUT A VALID SCHOOL BUS ENDORSEMENT M / A
OPERATED SCHOOL BUS WHILE ENDORSEMENT SUSPENDED (SUSPENDED
302.276 302.276-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 FOR FAILURE TO PASS DRUG/ALCOHOL/CHEMICAL TEST) M/A
KNOWINGLY VIOLATES CONFIDENTIALITY PROVISION RELATED TO
302.291 302.291-001Y20157399._ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 INCOMPETENT/UNQUALIFIED DRIVER/FILES FALSE REPORT M/A
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE LICENSE REVOKED/SUSPENDED FOR
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF OF IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE DUE TO
302.304 302.304-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 POINT VIOLATION M/ A
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S
302.725 302.725-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LICENSE IN POSSESSION M/ A
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT PROPER CLASS OF
302.725 302.725-002Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 LICENSE/ENDORSEMENT M/ A
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT COMMERCIAL MOTOR
302.725 302.725-003Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 VEHICLE DRIVER'S LICENSE M/ A
VIOLATE OPERATOR'S LICENSE RETRICTION WHILE OPERATING A
302.725 302.725-004Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE M/ A
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE DRIVER IS DISQUALIFIED FROM
302.727 302.727-003Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OPERATING A COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE M/ A
DRIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S LICENSE|
302.727 302.727-004Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 IS REVOKED/SUSPENDED/CANCELLED M/ A
FORGED/MISREPRESENTED MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT OR FINANCIAL
303.370 303.370-002Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 RESPONSIBILTY INFORMATION TO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE KNOWINGLY |M /7 A
KNOWINGLY DISCLOSE INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM INSURANCE
303.406 303.406-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 COMPANIES M/A
305.140 305.140-001Y20155599.0 2016701701 55 99 0 FAILURE TO DISPLAY A PILOT'S LICENSE UPON DEMAND M7 A
OWNER OF VESSEL FAILED TO REGISTER/TITLE WITH DEPARTMENT OF
306.015 306.015-001Y20157399._ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 REVENUE M/A
OWNER OF DOCUMENTED VESSEL FAILED TO REGISTER WITH DEPARTMENT
306.016 306.016-001Y20157399.0 2016/01/01 73 99 0 OF REVENUE M/A




ON CERTAIN RIVERS POSSESSING OR USING A BEER BONG/DEVICE TO
CONSUME ALCOHOL OR ANY LARGE VOLUME ALCOHOL CONTAINER
HOLDING MORE THAN FOUR GALLONS OF AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE OR

306.109 306.109-001Y20157399. _ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 WHO POSSESSES AN EXPANDED COOLER ON OR WITHIN 50 FEET OF RIVER M / A
306.111 306.111-007Y20157399. 2016701701 73 99 0123 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF A VESSEL - 2ND OFFENGSE M7
FAILURE OF OWNER TO NOTIFY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE OF LIEN ON AN
306.410 306.410-001Y20157399. _ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 OUTBOARD MOTOR/MOTORBOAT M/ A
FAILURE BY OWNER TO INDICATE LIENHOLDER OF OUTBOARD
MOTOR/MOTORBOAT/VESSEL/WATERCRAFT AT TIME OF APPLICATION FOR
306.440 306.440-001Y20157399._ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 TITLE M/A
311.310 311.310-001Y201541__._ 2016701701 41 02, 99 0123 SOPPLYING LIQUOR TO A MINOR OR INTOXICATED PERGON M
OWNER/OCCUPANT/OTHER PERSON/LEGAL ENTITY KNOWINGLY
ALLOW/FAIL TO STOP PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 DRINK/POSSESS
311.310 311.310-002Y20154199._ 2016/01/01 41 99 0123 INTOXICATING LIQUOR - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M/A
PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF LIQUOR BY MINOR -
311.325 311.325-001Y201541__._ 2016/01/01 41 04, 99 023 1ST OFFENSE M
PURCHASE/ATTEMPT TO PURCHASE OR POSSESSION OF LIQUOR BY MINOR -
311.325 311.325-002Y201541__._ 2016/01/01 41 04, 99 023 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M
MINOR VISIBLY INTOXICATED/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT MORE THAN .02%
311.325 311.325-003Y20154199._ 2016/01/01 41 99 0123 - 1ST OFFENSE M
MINOR VISIBLY INTOXICATED/BLOOD ALCOHOL CONTENT MORE THAN .02%
311.325 311.325-004Y20154199._ 2016/01/01 41 99 0123 - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M
REPRODUCE/ALTER/MODIFY/MISREPRESENT WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION
ANY OPERATOR'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION CARD ISSUED BY
311.328 311.328-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE M
PERSON UNDER 21 YEARS POSSESS REPRODUCED, MODIFIED OR ALTERED
311.329 311.329-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 DRIVER'S LICENSE, MILITARY IDENTIFICATION OR IDENTIFICATION CARD M/ A
ILLEGAL ASSOCIATION WITH A GAMBLING BOAT OR UNLAWFUL
313.004 313.004-001Y20153999._ 2016/01/01 39 99 0123 ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS FROM A GAMBLING APPLICANT OR LICENSEE M/A
313.020 313.020-001Y20153999. _ 2016701701 39 99 0123 KNOWINGLY MADE FALSE STATEMENT TO GAMING COMMISSION M7 A
PERSON LEASES PREMISE/SELLS OR LEASES EQUIPMENT OR
SUPPLIES/FURNISHES COMMODITIES OR SERVICES TO CONDUCT BINGO -
313.025 313.025-001Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 0123 PARTICIPATED IN BINGO GAME M/ A
FAILED TO IMMEDIATELY REPORT CHANGES IN
313.030 313.030-001Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 0123 OFFICERS/DIRECTORS/OFFICIALS TO COMMISSION M/ A
313.030 313.030-002Y20153999. 2016701701 39 99 0123 TFAILED TO DISPLAY BINGO LICENSE IN AREA OF BINGO GAME M7
INELIGIBLE PERSON/ORGANIZATION PARTICIPATE IN
313.035 313.035-001Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 0123 MANAGEMENT/CONDUCT/OPERATION OF BINGO GAME M/ A
313.045 313.045-001Y20153999. 2016701701 39 99 0123 FAILED TO MAKE ANNUAL REPORT TO GAMING COMMISSION M7
FAILED TO KEEP 3 YEARS OF COMPLETE RECORDS OR TO OPEN RECORDS
313.050 313.050-001Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 0123 FOR INSPECTION BY GAMING COMMISSION M/ A
313.052 313.052-001Y20153999. 2016701701 39 99 0123 TOLATION OF SECTION 313.052 - DISCREDITING BINGO OPERATIONS M7
VIOLATION OF SECTION 313.057 - PERTAINING TO BINGO
313.057 313.057-001Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 0123 MANUFACTURERS/SUPPLIERS/HALL PROVIDERS M/ A
ILLEGAL DISPOSITION OF NET RECEIPTS FROM BINGO AT VETERAN'S
313.060 313.060-001Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 0123 HOSPITALS M/ A
313.080 313.080-001Y20153999. 2016701701 39 99 0123 TOLATION OF BINGO REGULATTONS M7
313.290 313.290-001Y201539__. 2016701701 39 15,18, 99 0123 ILLEGAL SALE OF LOTTERY TICKET M7




REFUSE TO ANSWER SUBPOENA FROM MISSOURI HORSE RACING

313.550 | 313.550-001Y201550__._ 2016/01/01 50 06,15,99 o123 COMMISSION M/ A
MINOR WAGERING/ATTEMPT TO WAGER OR ALLOW MINOR TO WAGER OR
313.670 | 313.670-001Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 023 ENTER WAGERING AREA M/ A
PRESENT FALSE IDENTIFICATION TO GAIN ENTRY TO GAMBLING BOAT,
CASH, CHECK ,VERIFY PERSON IS LEGITIMATELY ENTITLED TO BE PRESENT
313.817 | 313.817-001Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 0123 ON BOAT - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M7 A
PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS MAKE/ATTEMPT TO MAKE A WAGER
WHILE ON AN EXCURSION GAMBLING BOAT - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT
313.830 | 313.830-001Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 023 OFFENSE M/ A
AIDING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS IN ENTERING GAMBLING
BOAT OR MAKING/ATTEMPTING TO MAKE A WAGER WHILE ON SUCH BOAT-
313.830 | 313.830-003Y20153999.0 2016/01/01 39 99 0 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M7A
PERMITTING PERSON UNDER THE AGE OF 21 YEARS TO MAKE WAGER -2ND
313.830 | 313.830-005Y20153999. _ 2016/01/01 39 99 0123 OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M7 A
OWNER OF AMUSEMENT RIDE FAIL TO SUBMIT TO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
SAFETY A COPY OF ACCIDENT REPORT OF SERIOUS PHYSICAL
316.209 | 316.209-001Y20155599.0 2016/01/01 55 99 0 INJURY/DEATH WITHIN 24 HOURS M/ A
FAIL TO RETAIN ON PREMISES OR WITH TRAVELING AMUSEMENT RIDE, ALL
MAINTENANCE, INSPECTION AND ACCIDENT RECORDS FOR EACH
316.212 | 316.212-001Y20155599.0 2016/01/01 55 99 0 AMUSEMENT RIDE M7 A
KNOWINGLY OPERATE, CAUSE TO OPERATE, DIRECT SOMEONE TO
316.218 | 316.218-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 01 OPERATE AMUSEMENT RIDE NOT IN COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS ~ |M / A
VIOLATING THE RULES AFFILIATED WITH THE SAFETY OF RIDING AN
316.230 | 316.230-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 AMUSEMENT RIDE M/ A
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN OR REGISTER ADEQUATE INSURANCE OF A FOR-
316.250 | 316.250-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 PROFIT PRIVATE SWIMMING POOL OR FACILITY M/ A
LOAD/FIRE EXPLOSIVES OR DIRECT/ORDER/CAUSE INDIVIDUAL TO
LOAD/FIRE EXPLOSIVES WITHOUT VALID BLASTER'S LICENSE OR WITHOUT
SUPERVISION OF INDIVIDUAL WITH BLASTER'S LICENSE - 2ND OR
319.306 | 319.306-001Y20075599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 012 SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M/ A
T20.IIT | 320. 111001V 20155500 ZOTo/70L70T T5 7T 0123 TTANUFACTURE, SALE OR SHIPPING FTREWORKS WITHOUT PERMTT 7R
SALE OR SHIPMENT OF FIREWORKS INTO CITY OR COUNTY WHICH
320.121 | 320.121-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 PROHIBITS SALE/POSSESSION OF FIREWORKS M/ A
POSSESS, TRANSPORT, USE OR SALE OF DISPLAY OR PROXIMATE
320.126 | 320.126-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 FIREWORKS WITHOUT PERMIT M/ A
POSSESS/SALE/USE IN MISSOURI OR SHIP TO MISSOURI, OTHER THAN
320.131 | 320.131-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 CLASS C FIREWORKS M/ A
T20.12T | 320.121-001V20155500. ZOTo/70L70T T% 7T 0123 TOLD FIREWORKS OUTSIDE LEGAL SELLING PERIOD 7R
FAIL TO COMPLY WITH RESTRICTIONS ON MANUFACTURE, DISPLAY,
320.146 | 320.146-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 STORAGE OR SALE OF FIREWORKS M/ A
SALE/ATTEMPT SALE OF FIREWORKS TO CHILDREN UNDER 14 YEARS OF
320.151 | 320.151-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 023 AGE WITHOUT PARENT OR GUARDIAN PRESENT M/ A
ALLOWED PERSON UNDER 16 YEARS OF AGE TO SELL FIREWORKS WITHOUT
320.151 | 320.151-002Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 ADULT SUPERVISION M/ A
20157 | 320. 151003720 55500, ZOTo/70L70T T% 7T 0123 EXPLODE/TGNTTE CONSUMER FIREWORKS NEAR CERTAIN BOTLDINGS [V 7 A
IGNITE/DISCHARGE/THROW FIREWORKS FROM OR INTO ANY MOTORIZED
320.151 | 320.151-004Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 VEHICLE M/ A
320.151 | 320.151-005Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 IGNITE/DISCHARGE/THROW FIREWORKS FROM/INTO ANY WATERCRAFT M / A




IGNITE/DISCHARGE/THROW CONSUMER FIREWORKS WITHIN 300 FEET OF
ANY PERMANENT STORAGE OF IGNITEABLE LIQUID/GASES/FIREWORKS

320.151 320.151-006Y20155599. _ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 BUILDING M/ A N N N M
DISPLAY/SELL/OFFER FOR SALE EXPLOSIVE OR PYROTECHNIC FIREWORKS
320.151 320.151-007Y20155599. _ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 WITHOUT PROPER PERMITS M/ A N N N M
320.151 320.151-008Y20155599. Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 TORE PROXIMATE FIREWORKS WITH CONSUMER FIREWORKS M7 N N N M
VIOLATE FEDERAL/STATE LAW REGARDING STORAGE/TRANSPORTATION
320.151 320.151-009Y20155599. _ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 OF FIREWORKS M/ A N N N M
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH PROVISIONS FOR CLAIMS INVOLVING SERVICES
320.305 320.305-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 PROVIDED BY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT M/ A N N N M
321.220 321.220-001Y20155599. Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 TOLATION OF FIRE PROTECTTON OR PREVENTTON ORDINANCE M7 N N N M
VIOLATE ANY PROVISION OF SECTION 322.140 REGARDING
RABIES/ZOONOTIC DISEASE/DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR
322.140 322.140-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 SERVICES ORDER M/A N N N M
VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 323.010 - 323.210 REGULATIONS REGARDING
323.110 323.110-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 LIQUID GAS M/A N N N M
324.205 324.205-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 PRACTICE AS A DIETICIAN WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE M7 A N N N M
324.215 324.275-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 10LATION OF SECTIONS 324.240 - 324.275 (MASSAGE LAW) M7 A N N N M
324.439 324.439-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 IOLATION OF INTERIOR DESIGNER LAW M7 A N N N M
FRAUDULENTLY MISREPRESENT ONE'S SELF AS A PARENT (REGARDING
324.520 324.520-003Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 TATTOO) - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE WITHIN ONE YEAR M/A N N N M
KNOWINGLY TATTOO/BRAND/BODY PIERCE A MINOR WITHOUT WRITTEN
324.520 324.520-005Y20155599. _ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 CONSENT OF MINOR'S PARENT - SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE WITHIN 1 YEAR M/ A N N N M
TATTOO/BRAND/BODY PIERCE PERSON UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
INTOXICATING LIQUOR OR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - SUBSEQUENT
324.520 324.520-007Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 OFFENSE WITHIN 1 YEAR M/A N N N M
VIOLATE ANY PROVISION OF SECTIONS 324.700 - 324.745 - REGULATIONS
OF MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (REGARDING HOUSE
324.742 324.742-001Y20157399. _ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 MOVERS) M/ A N N N M
VIOLATE ANY PROVISION OF SUBSECTIONS 1-5 OF SECTIONS 326.292
326.292 326.292-001Y20157399. _ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 REGARDING CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS M/ A N N N M
PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE/ENGINEERING/LAND SURVEYING/LANDSCAPE
327.076 327.076-001Y20157399._ Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 ARCHITECTURE WITHOUT VALID LICENSE OR CERTIFICATE M/A N N N M
330.210 330.210-002Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 PRACTICE PODIATRIC MEDICINE WITHOUT A LICENSE M7 A N N N M
332.111 332.111-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 PRACTICE DENTISTRY WITHOUT VALID LICENSE M7 A N N N M
332.111 332.111-002Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 PRACTICE AS A DENTAL HYGIENIST WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE M7 A N N N M
PRACTICE AS DENTIST/DENTAL HYGIENIST WITHOUT VALID LICENSE -
332.366 332.366-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 PERFORM TEETH WHITENING SERVICES M/A N N N M
333.320 333.320-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 VIOLATION OF PRENEED FUNERAL CONTRACT SELLER REQUIREMENTS M/A N N N M
VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 334.400 - 334.430 REGARDING
334.414 334.414-001Y20155599.0 Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0 ANESTHESIOLOGIST OR ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANT M/A N N N M
334.800 334.800-001Y20155599. _ Y 2016701701 55 99 0123 IOLATINGS OF THE "RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTICE ACT M7 A N N N M
UNLAWFUL TO PRACTICE, ATTEMPT TO PRACTICE OPTOMETRY WITHOUT A
336.020 336.020-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 023 CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION M/A N N N M
PRACTICE PSYCHOLOGY OR REPRESENT ONESELF AS PSYCHOLOGIST
337.015 337.015-001Y20155599._ Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 WITHOUT A LICENSE M/A N N N M
338100 338.100-001Y201555__._ Y 2016701701 55 03, 99 0123 I0LATION OF PHARMACY LAW BY LICENSED PERSON M7 A N N N M




RECEIPT OF DRUGS FROM UNLICENSED DISTRIBUTOR OR PHARMACY - 1ST

338.315 | 338.315-002Y201555__._ | Y 2016/01/01 55 03, 99 0123 OFFENSE M/A N N N M
320207 | 340.204-001V20155500 | ¥ 2016701701 5 70 0123 UNTAWFUL PRACTICE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE M7 A N N N W
FAILURE OF AN AUTHORIZED PERSON TO SUBMIT A LIST OF LIMITED
347.001 | 347.091-001Y20157399._ | Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 LIABILITY COMPANIES AT REQUEST OF SECRETARY OF STATE M/A N N N M
L7135 | 5L 7130017201526 | ¥ 2016701701 7 07, 99 0123 TIGNING FALSE DOCUMENT RECATING TO BUSTNESS INSTITUTION 7R N N N W
KNOWINGLY SIGNING FALSE DOCUMENT RELATED TO A LIMITED LIABILITY
358.440 | 358.440-001Y201526__._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 PARTNERSHIP M/A N N N M
TE9.051 | 350.051-001V20157390_ | ¥ 2016701701 73 70 0123 TATLURE TO DELIVER PARTNERGHIP LIST TO SECRETARY OF STATE M7 A N N N W
VIOLATE PROVISION OF SECTIONS 361.700 - 361.727 REGARDING LICENSE
361.705 | 361.705-001Y20157399._ | Y 2016/01/01 73 99 023 TO SELL CHECKS OR ATTEMPT TO SELL/ISSUE CHECKS WITHOUT A LICENSE|M 7 A N N N M
FAIL TO MAINTAIN ADEQUATE BOOKS AND RECORDS RELATING TO PAWN
367.043 | 367.043-001Y20157309._ | Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 TRANSACTIONS M/A N N N M
367043 | 367.043-002V 20157300 | ¥ 7016701701 73 79 UTZ23 OPERATING A PAWN SHOP WITHOUT OBTAINING A PROPER LICENSE W7 N N N W
367050 | 367.050-001V20157300_ | ¥ 7016701701 73 79 UT23 WILLFOLLY MAKING FALSE ENTRY INTO PAWNSHOP RECORD w7 N N N W
367050 | 367.050-002V20157300_ | ¥ 7016701701 73 79 UIZ23 TOLATIONS OF PROVISIONS FOR PAWNBRORER LOANS w7 N N N W
367305 | 367.305-001V20157300_ | ¥ 7016701701 73 79 UIZ23 RECEIPT OF ADVANCE FEE BY LOAN BROKER w7 N N N W
VIOLATION OF TITLE LENDER REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS -2ND OR
367.506 | 367.506-001Y20152699._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M/A N N N M
375017 | 375.014-001V 20157300 | ¥ 7016701701 73 79 UIZ23 ACTING AS AN INSURANCE AGENT WITHOUT A LTCENSE w7 N N N W
375.116 | 375.116-001Y20157399._ | Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 RECEIVING COMPENSATION WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF INSURED ~ |M 7 A N N N M
VIOLATE PROVISION REGARDING LICENSING OF INSURANCE
375.146 | 375.146-001Y20157309._ | Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 AGENTS/AGENCIES M/A N N N M
378.638 | 378.638-001Y20152699._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 FALSE STATEMENT IN APPLICATION TO FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETY  |M 7 A N N N M
3BU653 | 389.653-003V20155707 | ¥ 7016701701 57 07 UTZ23 TRESPASS TO RAILROAD PROPERTY w7 N N N W
KNOWINGLY ALLOW PERSON TO DRIVE A COMMERCIAL VEHICLE WHILE THE
390.066 | 390.066-001Y201554_.0 | Y 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 PERSON'S LICENSE IS SUSPENDED/REVOKED/CANCELLED M/A N N Y T
TO0-I7T | 300.171-001V200554 | ¥ 7016701701 =1 05, 09 TI3 TTSCELLANEOUS MOTOR CARRIER VIOLATION w7 N N N T
INTERFERENCE WITH OR AVOIDANCE OF CIVIL INVESTIGATION INTO
407.080 | 407.080-001Y201526__._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 UNLAWFUL MERCHANDISING PRACTICES M/A N N N M
407.300 | 407.300-001Y20152699._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 FAILURE TO KEEP A REGISTER OF SCRAP METAL PURCHASE OR TRADE M/ A N N N M
SCRAP METAL DEALER KNOWINGLY PURCHASE/POSSESS A METAL BEER KEG
407.301 | 407.301-001Y20152699._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 FROM OTHER THAN BREWER/AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE M/A N N N M
KNOWINGLY DEFRAUD/INTENT TO DEFRAUD CREDIT CARD HOLDER - SALES
RECEIPT OR BY ELECTRONIC MEANS WITHOUT CONSENT - 2ND OR
407.433 | 407.433-001Y20152699._ | Y 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE M/A N N N M
707516 | 407.516-001V20152600_ | ¥ 7016701701 7 79 UIZ23 ODOMETER FRAUD IST DEGREE w7 N N N W
REPRODUCE/ALTER/MODIFY/MISREPRESENT WITHOUT AUTHORIZING ANY
OPERATOR LICENSE OF IDENTIFICATION ISSUED BY DEPARTMENT OF
407.929 | 407.929-001Y20155599._ | Y 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 REVENUE (TO PURCHASE TOBACCO PRODUCTS) M/A N N N M
707940 | 407.920-001V 20157390 | ¥ 2016701701 73 70 0123 ONCAWFOL ACTIVITY BY FORECLOSURE CONSULTANT 7R N N N W
VIOLATION OF ANY PROVISION PERTAINING TO INTEREST ON SMALL LOANS
408.240 | 408.240-001Y20157399._ | Y 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 AND SECOND MORTGAGES M/A N N N M
Z08.500 | 408.500-001V20157300 | ¥ 2016701701 73 70 0123 TENDER CHARGED FEE TN EXCESS OF ESTABLISHED RATE W7 A N N N W




VIOLATION OF SECTIONS 414.012 - 414.152 - SAFETY REGULATIONS

414.152 414.152-001Y20155599._ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 REGARDING FUEL M/A
421.031 421.031-001Y20155599._ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 REMOVE, DEFACE OR ALTER LABEL OR STATEMENT AFFIXED TO BEDDING M/ A
KNOWINGLY ATTACH FALSE LABEL TO BEDDING OR SELL BEDDING WITH
421.031 421.031-002Y20155599._ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 FALSE LABELING M/A
429.014 429.014-002Y20152699._ 2016701701 26 99 0123 LIEN FRAUD (VALUE $500 OR LESS) M7 A
OPERATE UNDER AN IMPROPER BUSINESS NAME AS STATED BY
443.819 443.819-002Y20157399._ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 "RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE BROKERS LICENSE ACT" M/A
FAILURE TO FILE OR DELIBERATELY DECEIVING IN A REPORT REQUIRED BY
443.879 443.879-001Y201526__._ 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 THE "RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE BROKERS LICENSE ACT" M/A
444.770 444.770-001Y20155599. _ 2016701701 55 99 0123 ENGAGING IN SURFACE MINING WITHOUT A PERMIT M7 A
447.575 447.575-002Y20152899. _ 2016701701 28 99 0123 REFUSAL TO PAY OR DELIVER ABANDONED PROPERTY M7 A
COLLUSIVE ATTEMPT BETWEEN CHILD SUPPORT OBLIGOR AND OBLIGEE TO
454.522 454.522-001Y201561__._ 2016/01/01 61 01, 99 023 EVADE OR DEFEAT TAX M/A
INTENTIONALLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH PROPERTY SEIZURE
513.607 513.607-001Y20155099._ 2016/01/01 50 99 0123 REPORTING REQUIREMENTS M/A
INTENTIONALLY/KNOWINGLY FAIL TO COMPLY WITH PROPERTY SEIZURE
513.653 513.653-001Y20155099._ 2016/01/01 50 99 0123 REPORTING REQUIREMENTS M/A
VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS FOR PROTECTING/HANDLING WIRETAP
542.410 542.410-001Y201557__._ 2016/01/01 57 04, 99 0123 RECORDING/APPLICATIONS M/A
VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 544.170 REGARDING RELEASE OF
544.170 544.170-001Y201550__._ 2016/01/01 50 14, 99 0123 PRISONER M/A
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE LICENSE REVOKED/SUSPENDED FOR
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF OF IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE DUE TO
577.041 577.041-001Y201554__._ 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0123 CHEMICAL TEST REFUSAL M/ A
OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE WHILE LICENSE REVOKED/SUSPENDED FOR
FAILURE TO MAINTAIN PROOF OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILTIY DUE TO
577.041 577.041-002Y201554__._ 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0123 CHEMICAL TEST REFUSAL M/A
577.070 577.070-001Y20155599. _ 2016701701 55 99 0123 LITTERING M7 A
KNOWINGLY RENTED, LEASED OR LENT MOTOR VEHICLE WITHOUT
FUNCTIONING IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE TO INDIVIDUAL WITH
577.600 577.600-001Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 RESTRICTED DRIVING PRIVILEGES M/ A
FAILURE TO NOTIFY PERSON RENTING/LEASING/LENDING MOTOR VEHICLE
577.600 577.600-002Y201554__.0 2016/01/01 54 06, 99 0 OF REQUIREMENT TO USE IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE M/ A
FAILURE OF FARM ANIMAL PROFESSIONAL TO SUBMIT
578.013 578.013-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 VIDEOTAPE/RECORDING OF ANIMAL ABUSE OR NEGLECT M/ A
578.025 578.025-002Y20155599. 2016701701 55 99 0123 PECTATOR AT DOG FIGHT M7
578.027 578.027-001Y20155599. 2016701701 55 99 0123 CAUSING DOGS TO PURGUE LIVE ANTMALS PROPELLED BY DEVICE M7
REMOVE ELECTRONIC/TRANSMITTING DOG COLLAR WITHOUT OWNER'S
578.028 578.028-001Y20157399. _ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 CONSENT M/ A
578.050 578.050-001Y20155599. 2016701701 55 99 0123 BULL BAITING AND COCK FIGHTING M7
WILLFULLY/KNOWINGLY DEFACE A CAVE/HARM THE SURFACE THEREOF
578.210 578.210-001Y20157399. _ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION M/ A
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION, BREAK/FORCE/TAMPER
WITH/REMOVE/DISTURB LOCKED GATE OR OTHER STRUCTURE DESIGNED
578.210 578.210-002Y20157399._ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 TO PREVENT ENTRANCE TO CAVE M/A
UNLAWFUL CONVERSION OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD (VALUE LESS
578.379 578.379-996Y20152699._ 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 THAN$500) M/A
UNLAWFUL TRANSFER OF FOOD STAMPS/ATP CARD (VALUE LESS THAN
578.381 578.381-996Y20152699._ 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 $500) M/A




PERJURY IN APPLICATION FOR PUBLIC ASSISTANCE (VALUE LESS THAN

578.385 578.385-002Y201526__._ 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 $500) M/A
IMPROPER DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION IN PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
578.387 578.387-001Y20152699._ 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 INVESTIGATION M/A
595.045 595.045-001Y201526__._ 2016701701 26 07, 99 0123 FRAUDULENT CLAIM FOR COMPENSATION AS CRIME VICTIM M7 A
600.086 600.086-001Y201526__._ 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 FALSIFICATION OF AFFIDAVIT TO OBTAIN PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES |[M / A
APPLICANT KNOWINGLY FAILED TO DISCLOSE CRIMINAL HISTORY
630.170 630.170-001Y20157399._ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 INFORMATION (REGARDING: DIRECT CARE POSITION) M/A
630.170 630.170-002Y20157399._ 2016701701 73 99 0123 PROVIDER KNOWINGLY HIRE ANY DISQUALIFIED PERSON M7 A
SALE/DISTRIBUTION OF PRODUCTS MADE FROM/GOODS CONTAINED IN
643.400 643.400-001Y20155599._ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 CERTAIN POLYSTYRENE FOAM M/A
UNAUTHORIZED USE OR DISSEMINATION OF IDENTIFIABLE DNA
650.055 650.055-001Y20155099._ 2016/01/01 50 99 0123 INFORMATION M/A
67.1222 67.1222-001Y20155599. _ 2016701701 55 99 0123 TOLATION OF AIRPORT ZONING REGULATIONS M7 A
VIOLATION OF PROVISIONS IN SECTIONS 67.1600-67.1663 DEALING WITH
67.1663 67.1663-001Y20152699._ 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 HOME EQUITY PROGRAMS M/A
REGIONAL TAXI CAB COMMISSION DISCLOSED CONFIDENTIAL CRIMINAL
67.1819 67.1819-001Y20157399._ 2016/01/01 73 99 0123 RECORD CHECK INFORMATION M/A
FAILURE TO PROVIDE TO THE DEPARTMENT A PERFORMANCE BOND OR
701.052 701.052-001Y20155599._ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 LETTER OF CREDIT AS PROVIDED UNDER SECTION 701.052 M/A
REPRESENTING ONESELF AS A REGISTERED ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL
701.053 701.053-001Y20155599._ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 SYSTEM CONTRACTOR M/A
FAIL TO COMPLY WITH REGISTRATION/CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINES
701.055 701.055-001Y20155599._ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 CONCERNING ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS M/A
IMPROPERLY REACT TO A PERSON OR DISCLOSE INFORMATION IN REGARD
192.1064 192.1064-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 TO COMPLAINTS MADE AGAINST LONG-TERM CARE FACILITY M/ A
KNOWINGLY HIRE A PERSON LISTED ON/REFUSING TO REGISTER WITH
192.1102 192.1102-002Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 FAMILY CARE SAFETY REGISTER M/ A
FAILURE OF APPLICANT TO DISCLOSE CRIMINAL HISTORY (REGARDING
192.1110 192.1110-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 HEALTH CARE WORKERS) M/ A
KNOWINGLY HIRE/RETAIN PATIENT CARE PERSON WHO HAS BEEN
CONVICTED OF, PLEAD GUILTY TO, NOLO CONTENDERE OR FOUND GUILTY
OF A CLASS A OR B FELONY VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 565, 566, 568, 569
192.1110 192.1110-002Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 OR SUBSECTION 3 OF 198.070 M/ A
196.1023 196.1023-001Y20155599. _ 2016/01/01 55 99 0123 VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 196.1023.3 REGARDING CIGARETTES M/ A
VIOLATION OF AN ORDER ISSUED UNDER THE "INSURERS SUPERVISION,
375.1156 375.1156-001Y20152699. _ 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 REHABILITATION AND LIQUIDATION ACT" M/ A
PROVIDE FALSE DOCUMENTATION OF CUSTOMER TAX CREDITS RECEIVED
393.1075 393.1075-001Y201526__._ 2016/01/01 26 07, 99 0123 FOR DEMAND - SIDE UTILITY INVESTMENTS M/ A
TELEMARKETER/SELLER KNOWINGLY, WILLFULLY ENGAGES IN AN
407.1076 407.1076-002Y201526__._ 2016/01/01 26 01, 02, 04, 07,99]0123 UNLAWFUL TELEMARKETING ACT OR PRACTICE M/ A
SELLER/TELEMARKETER WILLFULLY, KNOWINGLY FAILED TO KEEP
407.1079 407.1079-001Y20152699. _ 2016/01/01 26 99 0123 VERIFIABLE AUTHORIZATIONS AND REQUIRED RECORDS M/ A
BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY SELLER VIOLATING ANY PROVISIONS OF SECTION
409.1003 409.1003-001Y201526__._ 2016/01/01 26 02, 07, 99 0123 409.1003 M/ A
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